
OFFICIAL

OFFICIAL

Schedule 9 - Variation Form 

This form is to be used in order to change a Call-Off Contract in accordance with Clause 32 

(Variation process) 

This variation is between: The Department for Energy Security and Net 

Zero (DESNZ) (“the Buyer") 

And 

Armadillo Sec Ltd ("the Supplier") 

Contract name: Penetration testing for Radiological 

Response and Emergency Management 

System (RREMS) and 

(“the Contract”) 

Contract reference number: 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: Buyer

Variation number: 1

Date variation is raised: 24/03/2025

Proposed variation  The buyer proposes to extend the 
contract end date from 31st March 
2025 to 30th September 2025.

 In addition, to add a value of 
account for the additional resource 
required for the penetration testing 
of the  which will be 
£5,618.75. Hence, the total contract 
value is amended to include the 
additional £5,618.75 and will be 
£19,103.75.

Reason for the variation: 

A Variation Impact Assessment shall be 

provided within: 

Not applicable

Impact of Variation 



OFFICIAL

OFFICIAL

Likely impact of the proposed variation: Impact is this variation

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: This Contract detailed above is varied as 

follows: 

 “This Call-Off Contract Starts on 

16th December 2024 and is valid 

until 31st March 2025.”

The changed wording will be as follows:

“This Call-Off Contract Starts on 16th 

December 2024 and is valid until 30th

September 2025.”

 “The total value of this Call-Off 
Contract is £13,485 excluding VAT” 

The changed wording will be as follows:

“The total value of this Call-Off Contract is 
£19,103.75 excluding VAT”.

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £ 13,485

Additional cost due to variation: £ 5,618.75

New Contract value: £ 19,103.75

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be 
effective from the date it is signed by Buyer

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the 
Contract. 

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except 
as amended by this Variation.



OFFICIAL

OFFICIAL

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer

Signature

Date

Name (in Capitals)

Address The Department for Energy Security and Net Zero (DESNZ)

3-8 Whitehall Place,

London

SW1A 2AW

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier

Signature

Date

Name (in Capitals)

Address Armadillo Sec Ltd

Bridgford House

Heyes Lane, Alderley Edge

SK9 7JP

England


